

MAYOR AND COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

November 20, 2023 – at 10:00am

Municipal Building 151 Navesink Ave., Highlands, NJ 07732

This Special Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands is called pursuant to the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act. Notice has been transmitted to the Asbury Park Press, Two River Times, and by posting at the Borough of Highlands Municipal Building and website and filing with the Borough Clerk all on November 7, 2023. This agenda is complete to the extent known; formal action will be taken at this Meeting. Council may limit repetitive comments and may limit the time or number of questions or comments from any one citizen to ensure an orderly meeting and allow adequate time for members of the public to be heard.

This Special Meeting of the Borough of Highlands is called to address some budget related items. Attendees will be given an opportunity to give their input in Public Comments.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. R 23-221 Authorizing Bonds Aggregating the Principal Sum Not to Exceed \$8,036,736 Authorized by Six Bond Ordinances Heretofore Adopted to Finance Part of the Cost of Various General Improvements in the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, New Jersey into One Consolidated Issue of Bonds and Providing for the Form, Maturities, Sale and Other Details of Said Consolidated Issue
- 4. R 23-222 Providing for the Transfer of Surplus Funds
- 5. R 23-223 Requesting Approval of Insertion of \$20,049.03 the 2023 Budget Revenue Available from the Municipal Alliance Program Grant
- 6. R 23-224 Requesting Approval of Insertion of \$37,000 the 2023 Budget Revenue Available from the American Rescue Plan Firefighter Grant
- 7. R 23-225 Authorizing Payment of Bills
- 8. Public Comments
- 9. Adjournment

Items on the agenda are subject to change. Please check our website, www.highlandsborough.org for more up to date meeting information.

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk